
Brooks Hoosier State Relays (Large School 4A-6A) (3/22/2014)	 Indiana Wesleyan-Indoor Sports Complex - Marion, IN

Female Teams

 

Male Teams

Place Team Code Points

1 Hamilton Southeastern HAMI 64

2 Warren Central WARR 60

3 Carmel CARM 58

4 Lawrence Central LAW2 46.5

5 Noblesville NOBL 34

6 Ben Davis BEN 24

7 Ft. Wayne Northrop FT. 23

8 Fishers FISH 22.5

9 Avon AVON 18

9 Columbus North COLU 18

11 Bloomington North BLOO 16

12 Ft. Wayne Wayne FT.6 15

13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CARR 13

14 Center Grove CENT 11.5

14 Westfield WEST 11

14 LaPorte LAPO 11

17 Northview NOR2 10

17 Zionsville ZION 10

17 Martinsville MART 10

17 Pike PIKE 10

21 Ft. Wayne North Side FT.3 9

22 South Bend Adams SOU3 8

22 Crown Point CROW 8

24 Columbia City COL2 6

24 Warsaw Community WARS 6

24 Lawrence North LAWR 6

24 Angola ANGO 6

28 Kokomo KOKO 5

28 Penn PENN 5

28 Jennings County JENN 5

28 Huntington North HUNT 5

32 Indianapolis Cathedral INDI 4

32 Terre Haute North Vigo TERR 4

32 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger FT.5 4

35 South Dearborn SOUT 3

35 Pendleton Heights PEND 3

35 Lafayette Jefferson LAFA 3

35 Floyd Central FLOY 3

39 Greenwood Community GRE2 2

39 North Central (Indianapolis) NOR3 2

41 Hobart HOBA 1

41 Kankakee Valley KANK 1

43 Shelbyville SHEL 0.5

Place Team Code Points

1 Ben Davis BEN 57

2 Avon AVON 55

3 Center Grove CENT 43

4 Carmel CARM 37

4 North Central (Indianapolis) NOR3 37

6 Westfield WEST 21

7 Portage PORT 20

7 Crown Point CROW 20

9 Fishers FISH 17

9 Warren Central WARR 17

9 Chesterton CHES 17

12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CARR 16

12 Floyd Central FLOY 16

14 Homestead HOME 15
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Place Team Code Points

15 Indianapolis Cathedral INDI 14

15 Lafayette Jefferson LAFA 14

15 Hamilton Southeastern HAMI 14

18 South Bend Adams SOU3 12

18 Plainfield PLAI 12

20 Greenwood Community GRE2 10

20 Franklin Central FRA2 10

20 Marion MARI 10

20 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger FT.5 10

20 Lawrence Central LAW2 10

25 Ft. Wayne Wayne FT.6 8

25 Mishawaka MISH 8

25 Lawrence North LAWR 8

28 Merrillville MERR 7

28 Evansville Harrison EVAN 7

30 Wawasee WAWA 6

30 Madison Consolidated MADI 6

32 Leo LEO 5

32 Warsaw Community WARS 5

34 Northridge NORT 4

34 Lowell LOWE 4

36 Kokomo KOKO 3

36 Jennings County JENN 3

38 Noblesville NOBL 2.5

38 Terre Haute North Vigo TERR 2

38 Zionsville ZION 2

41 Ft. Wayne Northrop FT. 0.5

Brooks Hoosier State Relays (Large School 4A-6A)

3/22/2014

Indiana Wesleyan-Indoor Sports Complex - Marion, IN

Men's 60 Meters Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Johnson,
Matthew

Lafayette
Jefferson

6.87 10

2 Dotson, Malcolm Indianapolis
Cathedral

6.88 8

3 Jessup, Marcus Lawrence Central 7.00 6

4 Harris, J-Shun Fishers 7.03 5 7.021

5 Honaker, Wess Crown Point 7.03 4 7.025

6 Allen, Tony Ben Davis 7.05 3

7 Brown, Stephen Warren Central 7.10 2

8 Mitchell, James North Central
(Indianapolis)

7.12 1

Men's 60 Meters Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Johnson,
Matthew

Lafayette
Jefferson

6.87Qq 1(1)

2 Dotson, Malcolm Indianapolis
Cathedral

6.94Q 1(2)

3 Harris, J-Shun Fishers 6.98Qq 2(1)

4 Jessup, Marcus Lawrence Central 7.05Qq 3(1)

5 Brown, Stephen Warren Central 7.06Q 1(3) 7.052

6 Allen, Tony Ben Davis 7.06Q 3(2) 7.054

7 Honaker, Wess Crown Point 7.06Q 1(3) 7.057

8 Mitchell, James North Central
(Indianapolis)

7.07Q 3(3) 7.062

9 Penn, Jr,
Gennaro

Lawrence Central 7.07 2(2) 7.069

10 Tranquil, Justin Carroll (Fort
Wayne)

7.08 1(5) 7.071

10 James, Isaac Carmel 7.08 3(4)

11 Richardville,
Patrick

Leo 7.08 2(3) 7.080

13 Roberts, Austin Carmel 7.09 2(4)

14 Fassoth, Brandon Merrillville 7.10 1(6)

15 Collins, Will Marion 7.12 2(5)

16 Miller, Mike Warsaw
Community

7.14 2(6) 7.131

17 Wells, Lorenzo Portage 7.14 1(7) 7.134

18 Cook, Clayton Wawasee 7.15 3(5) 7.144

19 Snoke, Andrew Plainfield 7.15 3(5) 7.147

20 HARRIS,
SHATON

Ft. Wayne South
Side

7.16 2(7) 7.154

21 Vann, Shaq South Bend
Adams

7.16 1(8) 7.158

22 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 7.17 3(7)

23 Miller, Josh Plainfield 7.21 2(8)

24 Jensen, Dylan Michigan City 7.44 3(8)

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Johnson, Matthew Lafayette Jefferson 6.87Qq

2 Dotson, Malcolm Indianapolis
Cathedral

6.94Q

5 Brown, Stephen Warren Central 7.06Q 7.052

7 Honaker, Wess Crown Point 7.06Q 7.057

10 Tranquil, Justin Carroll (Fort Wayne) 7.08 7.071

14 Fassoth, Brandon Merrillville 7.10

17 Wells, Lorenzo Portage 7.14 7.134

21 Vann, Shaq South Bend Adams 7.16 7.158

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 3



Brooks Hoosier State Relays (Large School 4A-6A) (3/22/2014)	 Indiana Wesleyan-Indoor Sports Complex - Marion, IN

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Harris, J-Shun Fishers 6.98Qq

9 Penn, Jr, Gennaro Lawrence Central 7.07 7.069

11 Richardville, Patrick Leo 7.08 7.080

13 Roberts, Austin Carmel 7.09

15 Collins, Will Marion 7.12

16 Miller, Mike Warsaw Community 7.14 7.131

20 HARRIS, SHATON Ft. Wayne South
Side

7.16 7.154

23 Miller, Josh Plainfield 7.21

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

4 Jessup, Marcus Lawrence Central 7.05Qq

6 Allen, Tony Ben Davis 7.06Q 7.054

8 Mitchell, James North Central
(Indianapolis)

7.07Q 7.062

10 James, Isaac Carmel 7.08

18 Cook, Clayton Wawasee 7.15 7.144

19 Snoke, Andrew Plainfield 7.15 7.147

22 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 7.17

24 Jensen, Dylan Michigan City 7.44

Men's 3200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Dalton, David Greenwood
Community

9:21.30 10

2 Hannawalt, Jake Lawrence North 9:23.01 8

3 Browning, Robert Carmel 9:24.04 6

4 Law, Brayden Homestead 9:24.12 5

5 Veatch, Ben Carmel 9:24.94 4

6 Breedlove, Jeremy Kokomo 9:26.34 3

7 Timmons, Andrew South Bend Adams 9:27.27 2

8 Sechuga, Daniel Carmel 9:36.03 1

9 Beckmann, Mark DeKalb 9:36.45

10 Ballard, Chase Columbus North 9:37.19

11 Danielson, Spencer Terre Haute South
Vigo

9:39.86

12 George, Adam Indianapolis
Cathedral

9:44.10

13 Carr, Andy Columbus North 9:44.45

14 Arthur, Fergus Bloomington North 9:45.61

15 Hartman, Alec Westfield 9:45.68

16 Butler, Nick Fishers 9:46.76

17 Petroskey, John Hobart 9:47.73

18 Bond, Mark Brownsburg 9:51.15

19 Stohler, Riley Terre Haute South
Vigo

9:53.53

20 Vandiver, Joe East Noble 9:54.74

21 Tichenor, Griffin Bloomington North 9:55.53

22 Thompson, Joel Plainfield 9:56.40

23 Timmons, Jacob South Bend Adams 9:57.08

24 Kraft, Calvin Fishers 10:17.86

Men's 60m Hurdle Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Veteto, Justin Center Grove 8.00 10

2 Davis, Jordan Homestead 8.24 8

3 Conde, Moussa Ben Davis 8.25 6

4 Hollins, Cameron Avon 8.26 5

5 Wilson, Timothy Lafayette Jefferson 8.44 4

6 Montgomery,
Glendon

Warren Central 8.53 3

7 Cook, Clayton Wawasee 8.63 2

8 Tandy, Evan Center Grove 9.02 1

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Veteto, Justin Center Grove 8.17Qq 1(1)

2 Hollins, Cameron Avon 8.25Qq 3(1)

3 Davis, Jordan Homestead 8.32Qq 2(1)

4 Conde, Moussa Ben Davis 8.35Q 1(2)

5 Cook, Clayton Wawasee 8.42Q 3(2)

6 Wilson, Timothy Lafayette
Jefferson

8.51Q 2(2)

7 Tandy, Evan Center Grove 8.53Q 3(3)

8 Montgomery,
Glendon

Warren Central 8.56Q 3(4)

9 Wallace, Kyiree Warren Central 8.57 1(3)

10 Stephens, Bijay Ft. Wayne
Northrop

8.58 2(3)

11 French, DeShaun Shelbyville 8.59 3(5)

12 Rhodes, Frank Ben Davis 8.64 2(4)

13 Collins, Garrett Carmel 8.67 2(5)

14 Sebben, Taylor Portage 8.75 1(4)

15 Milkey, Max Noblesville 8.78 1(5) 8.774

16 Dotlich, Johnny Brownsburg 8.78 3(6) 8.778

17 Klusman, Caleb Warsaw
Community

8.82 3(7)

18 Grady, Troy Crown Point 8.83 3(8)

19 Brown, Aaron Hamilton
Southeastern

8.84 2(6)

20 Fernandez, Eric Lawrence North 8.85 1(6)

21 Mills, Danny Portage 8.93 2(7)

22 Fletcher, Ben Terre Haute
North Vigo

8.96 1(7)

Nash, Tyler North Central
(Indianapolis)

DNS 1

Maggard,
Anthony

Warren Central DQ 2

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Veteto, Justin Center Grove 8.17Qq

4 Conde, Moussa Ben Davis 8.35Q

9 Wallace, Kyiree Warren Central 8.57

14 Sebben, Taylor Portage 8.75

15 Milkey, Max Noblesville 8.78 8.774

20 Fernandez, Eric Lawrence North 8.85

22 Fletcher, Ben Terre Haute North
Vigo

8.96

Nash, Tyler North Central
(Indianapolis)

DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Davis, Jordan Homestead 8.32Qq

6 Wilson, Timothy Lafayette Jefferson 8.51Q

10 Stephens, Bijay Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.58

12 Rhodes, Frank Ben Davis 8.64

13 Collins, Garrett Carmel 8.67

19 Brown, Aaron Hamilton Southeastern 8.84

21 Mills, Danny Portage 8.93

Maggard, Anthony Warren Central DQ

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3
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PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Hollins, Cameron Avon 8.25Qq

5 Cook, Clayton Wawasee 8.42Q

7 Tandy, Evan Center Grove 8.53Q

8 Montgomery,
Glendon

Warren Central 8.56Q

11 French, DeShaun Shelbyville 8.59

16 Dotlich, Johnny Brownsburg 8.78 8.778

17 Klusman, Caleb Warsaw Community 8.82

18 Grady, Troy Crown Point 8.83

Men's 4 x 200m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Ben Davis A 1:30.99 20 4(1)

2 Portage A 1:31.51 16 4(2)

3 Carmel A 1:31.87 12 3(1)

4 South Bend Adams A 1:31.94 10 3(2)

5 Crown Point A 1:32.15 8 4(3)

6 Center Grove A 1:32.46 6 4(4)

7 Plainfield A 1:32.65 4 4(5)

8 Lawrence Central A 1:32.94 2 4(6)

9 Warsaw Community A 1:33.01 1(1)

10 Fishers A 1:33.09 1(2)

11 Zionsville A 1:33.76 3(3)

12 Noblesville A 1:33.93 2(1)

13 Merrillville A 1:33.94 3(4)

14 Lawrence North A 1:34.06 2(2)

15 Warren Central A 1:34.46 3(5)

16 Homestead A 1:34.48 1(3)

17 Leo A 1:34.64 1(4)

18 Whiteland
Community

A 1:34.99 2(3)

19 Franklin Central A 1:36.04 2(4)

20 Columbus North A 1:36.07 2(5)

21 Columbus North A 1:36.07 2(6)

22 Valparaiso A 1:36.21 2(7)

23 Marion A 1:36.42 3(6)

24 Avon A 1:37.06 1(5)

25 Martinsville A 1:38.62 1(6)

Leo A DQ 1

Homestead A DQ 1

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

9 Warsaw Community A 1:33.01

10 Fishers A 1:33.09

16 Homestead A 1:34.48

17 Leo A 1:34.64

24 Avon A 1:37.06

25 Martinsville A 1:38.62

Leo A DQ

Homestead A DQ

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

12 Noblesville A 1:33.93

14 Lawrence North A 1:34.06

18 Whiteland Community A 1:34.99

19 Franklin Central A 1:36.04

20 Columbus North A 1:36.07

21 Columbus North A 1:36.07

22 Valparaiso A 1:36.21

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

3 Carmel A 1:31.87 12

4 South Bend Adams A 1:31.94 10

11 Zionsville A 1:33.76

13 Merrillville A 1:33.94

15 Warren Central A 1:34.46

23 Marion A 1:36.42

Men's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ben Davis A 1:30.99 20

2 Portage A 1:31.51 16

5 Crown Point A 1:32.15 8

6 Center Grove A 1:32.46 6

7 Plainfield A 1:32.65 4

8 Lawrence Central A 1:32.94 2

Men's 4 x 400m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Center Grove A 3:25.46 20 4(1)

2 Ben Davis A 3:25.67 16 4(2)

3 Fishers A 3:26.22 12 4(3)

4 Warren Central A 3:28.48 10 4(4)

5 Avon A 3:29.96 8 2(1)

6 Merrillville A 3:30.78 6 3(1)

7 Portage A 3:31.06 4 4(5)

8 Zionsville A 3:32.12 2 3(2)

9 Warsaw Community A 3:32.87 2(2)

10 Brownsburg A 3:32.93 2(3)

11 Plainfield A 3:33.43 4(6)

12 Noblesville A 3:33.98 3(3)

13 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

A 3:36.44 1(1)

14 Westfield A 3:36.48 3(4)

15 Valparaiso A 3:37.04 3(5)

16 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 3:37.06 1(2)

17 Homestead A 3:37.95 1(3)

18 Crown Point A 3:38.45 1(4)

19 Pendleton Heights A 3:38.67 1(5)

20 Indianapolis
Cathedral

A 3:39.48 1(6)

21 Bloomington North A 3:39.63 3(6)

22 Jeffersonville A 3:39.79 2(4)

23 Roncalli A 3:40.72 2(5)

Carmel A DNF 2

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

13 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

A 3:36.44

16 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 3:37.06

17 Homestead A 3:37.95

18 Crown Point A 3:38.45

19 Pendleton Heights A 3:38.67

20 Indianapolis Cathedral A 3:39.48

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4
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PL Team Final Pts

5 Avon A 3:29.96 8

9 Warsaw Community A 3:32.87

10 Brownsburg A 3:32.93

22 Jeffersonville A 3:39.79

23 Roncalli A 3:40.72

Carmel A DNF

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

6 Merrillville A 3:30.78 6

8 Zionsville A 3:32.12 2

12 Noblesville A 3:33.98

14 Westfield A 3:36.48

15 Valparaiso A 3:37.04

21 Bloomington North A 3:39.63

Men's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Center Grove A 3:25.46 20

2 Ben Davis A 3:25.67 16

3 Fishers A 3:26.22 12

4 Warren Central A 3:28.48 10

7 Portage A 3:31.06 4

11 Plainfield A 3:33.43

Men's 4 x 800m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Avon A 7:59.43 20 2(1)

2 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 8:00.41 16 2(2)

3 Westfield A 8:05.33 12 2(3)

4 Franklin Central A 8:13.47 10 2(4)

5 Crown Point A 8:15.39 8 2(5)

6 Center Grove A 8:15.63 6 2(6)

7 Carmel A 8:15.88 4 1(1)

8 Homestead A 8:15.96 2 2(7)

9 Zionsville A 8:18.11 2(8)

10 Terre Haute South
Vigo

A 8:19.09 1(2)

11 Lawrence North A 8:20.19 2(9)

12 Valparaiso A 8:23.91 2(10)

13 Noblesville A 8:24.56 1(3)

14 Lawrence Central A 8:25.16 1(4)

15 Roncalli A 8:25.93 1(5)

16 Warsaw Community A 8:26.44 1(6)

17 Portage A 8:30.61 2(11)

18 Columbus North A 8:36.44 1(6)

19 Hobart A 8:37.15 1(8)

20 Fishers A 8:40.61 1(9)

21 Chesterton A 8:43.33 2(12)

22 Brownsburg A 8:44.33 1(10)

23 Warren Central A 8:45.19 1(11)

24 Ben Davis A 8:46.26 1(12)

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

7 Carmel A 8:15.88 4

10 Terre Haute South Vigo A 8:19.09

13 Noblesville A 8:24.56

14 Lawrence Central A 8:25.16

15 Roncalli A 8:25.93

18 Columbus North A 8:36.44

16 Warsaw Community A 8:26.44

19 Hobart A 8:37.15

20 Fishers A 8:40.61

22 Brownsburg A 8:44.33

23 Warren Central A 8:45.19

24 Ben Davis A 8:46.26

Men's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Avon A 7:59.43 20

2 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 8:00.41 16

3 Westfield A 8:05.33 12

4 Franklin Central A 8:13.47 10

5 Crown Point A 8:15.39 8

6 Center Grove A 8:15.63 6

8 Homestead A 8:15.96 2

9 Zionsville A 8:18.11

11 Lawrence North A 8:20.19

12 Valparaiso A 8:23.91

17 Portage A 8:30.61

21 Chesterton A 8:43.33

Men's 4000m DMR

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 10:32.59 20 2(1)

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:34.16 16 2(2)

3 Chesterton A 10:34.64 12 2(3)

4 Hamilton
Southeastern

A 10:41.98 10 2(4)

5 Westfield A 10:43.57 8 2(5)

6 Indianapolis
Cathedral

A 10:43.71 6 2(6)

7 Lowell A 10:48.78 4 2(7)

8 Warren Central A 10:50.07 2 1(1)

9 South Bend Adams A 10:50.51 1(2)

10 Ben Davis A 10:51.80 2(8)

11 Bloomington North A 10:52.13 1(3)

12 Avon A 11:01.48 2(9)

13 Homestead A 11:02.06 1(4)

14 Crown Point A 11:03.65 1(5)

15 Fishers A 11:08.19 2(10)

16 Carmel A 11:10.65 1(6)

17 Columbus North A 11:11.06 2(11)

18 Zionsville A 11:14.38 2(12)

19 Pendleton Heights A 11:16.98 1(7)

20 Kokomo A 11:17.56 1(8)

21 Center Grove A 11:23.67 1(9)

22 Noblesville A 11:23.68 1(10)

23 Portage A 11:28.94 1(11)

24 Lawrence Central A 11:30.88 1(12)

Men's 4000m DMR  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

8 Warren Central A 10:50.07 2

9 South Bend Adams A 10:50.51

11 Bloomington North A 10:52.13

13 Homestead A 11:02.06
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14 Crown Point A 11:03.65

16 Carmel A 11:10.65

19 Pendleton Heights A 11:16.98

20 Kokomo A 11:17.56

21 Center Grove A 11:23.67

22 Noblesville A 11:23.68

23 Portage A 11:28.94

24 Lawrence Central A 11:30.88

Men's 4000m DMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 10:32.59 20

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 10:34.16 16

3 Chesterton A 10:34.64 12

4 Hamilton Southeastern A 10:41.98 10

5 Westfield A 10:43.57 8

6 Indianapolis Cathedral A 10:43.71 6

7 Lowell A 10:48.78 4

10 Ben Davis A 10:51.80

12 Avon A 11:01.48

15 Fishers A 11:08.19

17 Columbus North A 11:11.06

18 Zionsville A 11:14.38

Men's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Feuerstien, Jordan Marion 6' 6" 10

2 Lambert, Robert Mishawaka 6' 6" 8

3 Easton, Tyrese Ft. Wayne Wayne 6' 4" 6

4 Wenger, Adam Hamilton
Southeastern

6' 4" 4

4 Gilmer, JJ Wawasee 6' 4" 4

4 Hollins, Cameron Avon 6' 4" 4

7 Law, Cameron Lawrence Central 6' 4" 2

8 Brown, Jamie Noblesville 6' 2" 0.5

8 Collins, Spencer Ft. Wayne Northrop 6' 2" 0.5

10 Goss, Harrison Ben Davis 6' 2"

10 Villegas, Antonio Floyd Central 6' 2"

12 Harris, Treyton Elkhart Central 6' 2"

12 Bluitt, DeAndre Ben Davis 6' 2"

12 Harden, Jailyn Ben Davis 6' 2"

Armstrong, Daniel Michigan City NH

Men's Pole Vault

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Schipper, Jarod Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

15' 3" 10

2 Conde, Moussa Ben Davis 14' 6" 8

3 Marguet, Jacob Floyd Central 14' 6" 6

4 Lara, Brett Chesterton 14' 0" 5

5 Hodges, Ben Evansville Harrison 14' 0" 4

6 Howard, Will Evansville Harrison 13' 6" 3

7 Grossman, Seth Noblesville 13' 6" 2

8 Waite, Paul Westfield 13' 6" 1

9 Albert, Kevin Brownsburg 13' 0"

10 Wuest, Cole Whiteland
Community

12' 6"

11 LaJoie, Beau Zionsville 12' 6"

12 Bray, Ethan Hamilton
Southeastern

12' 6"

12 Kinman, Tyler Plainfield 12' 6"

Howard, Antoine Evansville Harrison NH

Sylla, Moussa Ben Davis NH

Men's Long Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Villegas, Antonio Floyd Central 23'
6.50"

10 1(1)

2 Robinson,
Keshawn

Plainfield 23'
6.25"

8 1(2)

3 Partee, Jordan Madison
Consolidated

23' 3" 6 1(3)

4 Horn, Chris Leo 22'
10.50"

5 1(4)

5 James, Isaac Carmel 22' 6" 4 1(5)

6 Evans, Chris Ben Davis 22' 4" 3 2(1)

7 Moothery, Jordan Terre Haute
North Vigo

21'
9.75"

2 2(2)

8 Powell, Christian Ben Davis 21'
8.50"

1 1(6)

9 Farris, Cameron Avon 21'
6.75"

3(1)

10 Doaks, Gerrid Lawrence Central 21'
5.50"

2(3)

11 Price, Ishmael Warren Central 21'
5.50"

3(2)

12 Anderson, Sam Carroll (Fort
Wayne)

21' 2" 1(7)

13 Camp, Hayden Noblesville 20'
11.75"

3(3)

14 Hargis, Will Avon 20'
11.50"

3(4)

15 Jones, Ryan Michigan City 20'
11.50"

2(4)

16 Hollins, Cameron Avon 20' 9" 2(5)

17 Law, Cameron Lawrence Central 20'
7.75"

3(5)

18 Hall, Davendrick South Bend Clay 20' 4" 3(6)

19 Graham, Michael Warren Central 20'
3.50"

3(7)

20 Bradley, Troy Mishawaka 20' 1" 3(8)

21 Stewart, Trey Westfield 19'
4.50"

3(9)

22 Feuerstien,
Jordan

Marion 19'
0.75"

2(6)

Carver, Tres Fishers ND 1

Gilmer, JJ Wawasee ND 2

Miles, Jaymin Ben Davis FOUL 2

Men's Long Jump  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Villegas, Antonio Floyd Central 23' 6.50" 10

2 Robinson, Keshawn Plainfield 23' 6.25" 8

3 Partee, Jordan Madison
Consolidated

23' 3" 6

4 Horn, Chris Leo 22'
10.50"

5

5 James, Isaac Carmel 22' 6" 4

8 Powell, Christian Ben Davis 21' 8.50" 1

12 Anderson, Sam Carroll (Fort Wayne) 21' 2"

Carver, Tres Fishers ND

Men's Long Jump  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

6 Evans, Chris Ben Davis 22' 4" 3

7 Moothery, Jordan Terre Haute North
Vigo

21' 9.75" 2
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10 Doaks, Gerrid Lawrence Central 21' 5.50"

15 Jones, Ryan Michigan City 20'
11.50"

16 Hollins, Cameron Avon 20' 9"

22 Feuerstien, Jordan Marion 19' 0.75"

Gilmer, JJ Wawasee ND

Miles, Jaymin Ben Davis FOUL

Men's Long Jump  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

9 Farris, Cameron Avon 21' 6.75"

11 Price, Ishmael Warren Central 21' 5.50"

13 Camp, Hayden Noblesville 20'
11.75"

14 Hargis, Will Avon 20'
11.50"

17 Law, Cameron Lawrence Central 20' 7.75"

18 Hall, Davendrick South Bend Clay 20' 4"

19 Graham, Michael Warren Central 20' 3.50"

20 Bradley, Troy Mishawaka 20' 1"

21 Stewart, Trey Westfield 19' 4.50"

Men's Shot Put

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Schall, David Avon 60' 8" 10 3(1)

2 Allen, Angelo Avon 57'
7.25"

8 3(2)

3 Laconi, Vincent Carmel 57' 7" 6 3(3)

4 Fouts, Seth Warsaw
Community

56'
1.25"

5 2(1)

5 Fickert, Michael Northridge 55'
0.25"

4 1(1)

6 Alsup, Tom Jennings County 54'
4.75"

3 2(2)

7 DaDa, Jari Ft. Wayne
Wayne

54'
2.50"

2 3(4)

8 Colby, Jeff Merrillville 54' 1" 1 2(3)

9 Beeson, Tyler Greenfield-
Central

53' 10" 2(4)

10 Abney, Reid Franklin
Community

52'
3.75"

2(5)

11 Szatkowski,
Randy

Bloomington
North

51'
4.25"

2(6)

12 Guzek, Andrew Valparaiso 51'
1.25"

2(7)

13 Kessler, Mitchell Crown Point 51'
0.50"

3(5)

14 Ray, Ernie Hobart 50' 6" 3(6)

15 Hogan, Austin Hamilton
Southeastern

50' 5" 3(7)

16 Willis, Kevin Lawrence Central 49'
7.50"

1(2)

17 Cox, Raqib Merrillville 49'
1.75"

1(3)

18 Hune, Kendall Carmel 48'
6.75"

1(4)

19 Pitts, Dallas Ben Davis 48'
6.75"

1(4)

20 Brewer, Jalil Ben Davis 47'
11.50"

1(6)

21 Addington, Logan Greenfield-
Central

47' 10" 1(7)

22 Brandon, Justin Ben Davis 47'
4.75"

2(8)

23 Herr, Jake Carmel 47'
2.25"

1(8)

Price, DeShawn Lawrence North ND 3

Men's Shot Put  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

5 Fickert, Michael Northridge 55' 0.25" 4

16 Willis, Kevin Lawrence Central 49' 7.50"

17 Cox, Raqib Merrillville 49' 1.75"

18 Hune, Kendall Carmel 48' 6.75"

19 Pitts, Dallas Ben Davis 48' 6.75"

20 Brewer, Jalil Ben Davis 47'
11.50"

21 Addington, Logan Greenfield-Central 47' 10"

23 Herr, Jake Carmel 47' 2.25"

Men's Shot Put  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

4 Fouts, Seth Warsaw Community 56' 1.25" 5

6 Alsup, Tom Jennings County 54' 4.75" 3

8 Colby, Jeff Merrillville 54' 1" 1

9 Beeson, Tyler Greenfield-Central 53' 10"

10 Abney, Reid Franklin Community 52' 3.75"

11 Szatkowski, Randy Bloomington North 51' 4.25"

12 Guzek, Andrew Valparaiso 51' 1.25"

22 Brandon, Justin Ben Davis 47' 4.75"

Men's Shot Put  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Schall, David Avon 60' 8" 10

2 Allen, Angelo Avon 57' 7.25" 8

3 Laconi, Vincent Carmel 57' 7" 6

7 DaDa, Jari Ft. Wayne Wayne 54' 2.50" 2

13 Kessler, Mitchell Crown Point 51' 0.50"

14 Ray, Ernie Hobart 50' 6"

15 Hogan, Austin Hamilton
Southeastern

50' 5"

Price, DeShawn Lawrence North ND

Women's 60 Meters Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Irby, Lynna Pike 7.54 10

2 Thomas, Brionna Ft. Wayne Wayne 7.61 8

3 Stewart, Peyton Lawrence North 7.64 6

4 Harris, Ashanetta Warren Central 7.73 5

5 Caudle, Maya Ben Davis 7.82 4

6 Morris, Dyamond Ft. Wayne North
Side

7.83 3

7 Cottrell, Kiawna Pendleton Heights 7.87 2

8 Shelton, Audrey Lawrence Central 7.89 1

Women's 60 Meters Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Irby, Lynna Pike 7.65Qq 2(1)

2 Thomas, Brionna Ft. Wayne
Wayne

7.69Qq 1(1)

3 Stewart, Peyton Lawrence North 7.70Qq 4(1)

4 Caudle, Maya Ben Davis 7.76Qq 3(1)

5 Harris, Ashanetta Warren Central 7.79Q 3(2)

6 Cottrell, Kiawna Pendleton
Heights

7.84Q 1(2)

7 Shelton, Audrey Lawrence Central 7.86Q 2(2)

8 Morris, Dyamond Ft. Wayne North
Side

7.88Q 1(3) 7.873
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8 Arnold, Dejah Ft. Wayne
Northrop

7.88 3(3)

9 Hubbard, Karen Westfield 7.88 2(3) 7.875

11 Woodson, Ravon Ben Davis 7.91 2(4)

12 Haney, Morgan Pike 7.95 4(2)

13 Seymour, Kayla Hamilton
Southeastern

7.96 3(4)

14 Stott, Lakara Lawrence Central 7.99 1(4)

15 O'Neal, Jenice LaPorte 8.02 2(5)

16 Simmons, Kyara Ben Davis 8.03 1(5) 8.025

17 Zatkoff, Genese Noblesville 8.03 4(3) 8.030

18 Creech, Kaniah New Haven 8.04 2(6) 8.031

19 Goggans,
Brittany

Hamilton
Southeastern

8.04 4(4) 8.034

20 Scott, Alexis Ft. Wayne
Northrop

8.07 4(5) 8.065

21 White, Bre Fishers 8.07 3(5) 8.069

22 Jackson,
Oschtisha

Warren Central 8.08 1(6)

23 Johnson,
DaShana

Terre Haute
North Vigo

8.11 1(7)

24 Jones, Briannika Marion 8.12 2(7)

25 Mitchell,
Diamond

Avon 8.23 3(6)

Miller, Jocelyn North Central
(Indianapolis)

DNS 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Thomas, Brionna Ft. Wayne Wayne 7.69Qq

6 Cottrell, Kiawna Pendleton Heights 7.84Q

8 Morris, Dyamond Ft. Wayne North
Side

7.88Q 7.873

14 Stott, Lakara Lawrence Central 7.99

16 Simmons, Kyara Ben Davis 8.03 8.025

22 Jackson, Oschtisha Warren Central 8.08

23 Johnson, DaShana Terre Haute North
Vigo

8.11

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Irby, Lynna Pike 7.65Qq

7 Shelton, Audrey Lawrence Central 7.86Q

9 Hubbard, Karen Westfield 7.88 7.875

11 Woodson, Ravon Ben Davis 7.91

15 O'Neal, Jenice LaPorte 8.02

18 Creech, Kaniah New Haven 8.04 8.031

24 Jones, Briannika Marion 8.12

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

4 Caudle, Maya Ben Davis 7.76Qq

5 Harris, Ashanetta Warren Central 7.79Q

8 Arnold, Dejah Ft. Wayne Northrop 7.88

13 Seymour, Kayla Hamilton
Southeastern

7.96

21 White, Bre Fishers 8.07 8.069

25 Mitchell, Diamond Avon 8.23

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  4 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Stewart, Peyton Lawrence North 7.70Qq

12 Haney, Morgan Pike 7.95

17 Zatkoff, Genese Noblesville 8.03 8.030

19 Goggans, Brittany Hamilton
Southeastern

8.04 8.034

20 Scott, Alexis Ft. Wayne Northrop 8.07 8.065

Miller, Jocelyn North Central
(Indianapolis)

DNS

Women's 3200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Caldwell, Mackenzie Columbus North 10:47.18 10

2 Morozov, Stacy Carmel 11:01.81 8

3 Raphael, Kate Bloomington North 11:07.53 6

4 Lancioni, Elena LaPorte 11:07.57 5

5 Free, Katherine Indianapolis
Cathedral

11:07.69 4

6 Woods, Maddie Penn 11:08.37 3

7 Dalton, Alexandra Greenwood
Community

11:13.99 2

8 Buck, Alex Pendleton Heights 11:15.32 1

9 Schmitz, Anna Carmel 11:16.28

10 Lax, Sierra Columbus North 11:17.84

11 Jones, Hope Warren Central 11:18.97

12 Bernicke, Kate Avon 11:20.23

13 Muse, Danielle Whiteland
Community

11:27.78

14 Kerr, Courtney Avon 11:28.37

15 Fruchey, Madison Carroll (Fort Wayne) 11:28.41

16 Frank, Danielle Penn 11:31.00

17 Brougher, Rachel Columbus North 11:31.54

18 Leinheiser, Sarah Carmel 11:32.99

19 Allen, Lucy Carmel 11:33.04

20 Marriott, Lindsey Leo 11:33.31

21 Genco, Gina Carmel 11:35.98

22 Casey, Kieran Perry Meridian 11:37.58

23 Koning, Karli Westfield 11:40.88

24 Weesner, Rachel Carmel 11:44.69

Women's 60m Hurdle Final

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Redmon, Caitlyn Warren Central 8.95 10

2 Jackson, Kayland Warren Central 9.00 8

3 Clements, Trinity Bloomington North 9.08 6

4 Ertel, Keri Jennings County 9.09 5

5 Porter, Keirra Terre Haute North
Vigo

9.12 4

6 Gedeon, Debbie Columbus North 9.13 3

7 Green, JeBria Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.14 2

8 Griffin, Demetria Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.49 1

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Jackson, Kayland Warren Central 9.03Qq 1(1)

2 Redmon, Caitlyn Warren Central 9.08Qq 2(1)

3 Clements, Trinity Bloomington
North

9.11Qq 3(1)

4 Porter, Keirra Terre Haute
North Vigo

9.12Q 1(2) 9.114

5 Ertel, Keri Jennings County 9.12Q 1(2) 9.118

6 Green, JeBria Ft. Wayne
Wayne

9.15Q 2(2)

7 Gedeon, Debbie Columbus North 9.20Q 3(2)

8 Griffin, Demetria Ft. Wayne
Wayne

9.39Q 3(3)
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9 Moore, Dezha South Bend
Adams

9.52 2(3)

10 Jungels, Jenna Kankakee Valley 9.53 3(4)

11 George, Jalacia Lawrence North 9.58 3(5) 9.578

12 Goree, Kalisha Columbia City 9.58 2(4) 9.579

13 Stull, Courtney Brownsburg 9.65 1(4)

14 Buyer, Madison Valparaiso 9.75 2(5) 9.744

15 Scott, A'Leah Merrillville 9.75 1(5) 9.750

16 Cox, Deja Noblesville 9.81 2(6)

17 Williams, Aleyiah Elkhart Central 9.94 1(6)

18 Walterhouse,
Lydia

East Noble 9.95 1(7)

19 Briskey, Lauren Avon 9.99 3(6)

20 Thomas, Jenna South Bend
Adams

10.15 3(7)

21 Lancaster,
Brianna

Kokomo 10.16 1(8)

22 Krantz, Jailyn Ft. Wayne
Northrop

10.29 3(8)

23 Ralph, Lauren Center Grove 10.31 2(7)

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Jackson, Kayland Warren Central 9.03Qq

5 Ertel, Keri Jennings County 9.12Q 9.118

4 Porter, Keirra Terre Haute North
Vigo

9.12Q 9.114

13 Stull, Courtney Brownsburg 9.65

15 Scott, A'Leah Merrillville 9.75 9.750

17 Williams, Aleyiah Elkhart Central 9.94

18 Walterhouse, Lydia East Noble 9.95

21 Lancaster, Brianna Kokomo 10.16

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Redmon, Caitlyn Warren Central 9.08Qq

6 Green, JeBria Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.15Q

9 Moore, Dezha South Bend Adams 9.52

12 Goree, Kalisha Columbia City 9.58 9.579

14 Buyer, Madison Valparaiso 9.75 9.744

16 Cox, Deja Noblesville 9.81

23 Ralph, Lauren Center Grove 10.31

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Clements, Trinity Bloomington North 9.11Qq

7 Gedeon, Debbie Columbus North 9.20Q

8 Griffin, Demetria Ft. Wayne Wayne 9.39Q

10 Jungels, Jenna Kankakee Valley 9.53

11 George, Jalacia Lawrence North 9.58 9.578

19 Briskey, Lauren Avon 9.99

20 Thomas, Jenna South Bend Adams 10.15

22 Krantz, Jailyn Ft. Wayne Northrop 10.29

Women's 4 x 200m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Ben Davis A 1:43.74 20 4(1)

2 Warren Central A 1:43.79 16 4(2)

3 Hamilton
Southeastern

A 1:44.43 12 4(3)

4 Lawrence Central A 1:45.78 10 4(4)

5 South Bend Adams A 1:46.33 8 3(1)

6 Ft. Wayne North
Side

A 1:46.89 6 3(2)

7 Ft. Wayne Wayne A 1:47.27 4 3(3)

8 Fishers A 1:47.53 2 3(4)

9 Warsaw Community A 1:47.79 3(5)

10 Lawrence North A 1:47.84 2(1)

11 Avon A 1:48.43 2(2)

12 Homestead A 1:49.66 3(6)

13 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 1:49.70 4(5)

14 Jeffersonville A 1:50.40 2(3)

15 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 1:51.07 4(6)

16 Chesterton A 1:51.12 1(1)

17 Merrillville A 1:52.23 2(4)

18 Kankakee Valley A 1:54.24 2(5)

19 Carmel A 1:54.92 2(6)

20 Indianapolis Arsenal
Technical

A 1:55.64 1(2)

21 Westfield A 1:56.85 1(3)

New Haven A DNF 1

Terre Haute North
Vigo

A DNS 1

Noblesville A DQ 1

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

16 Chesterton A 1:51.12

20 Indianapolis Arsenal
Technical

A 1:55.64

21 Westfield A 1:56.85

New Haven A DNF

Terre Haute North Vigo A DNS

Noblesville A DQ

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

10 Lawrence North A 1:47.84

11 Avon A 1:48.43

14 Jeffersonville A 1:50.40

17 Merrillville A 1:52.23

18 Kankakee Valley A 1:54.24

19 Carmel A 1:54.92

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

5 South Bend Adams A 1:46.33 8

6 Ft. Wayne North Side A 1:46.89 6

7 Ft. Wayne Wayne A 1:47.27 4

8 Fishers A 1:47.53 2

9 Warsaw Community A 1:47.79

12 Homestead A 1:49.66

Women's 4 x 200m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ben Davis A 1:43.74 20

2 Warren Central A 1:43.79 16

3 Hamilton Southeastern A 1:44.43 12

4 Lawrence Central A 1:45.78 10

13 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 1:49.70

15 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 1:51.07
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Hamilton
Southeastern

A 4:02.72 20 4(1)

2 Warren Central A 4:02.92 16 4(2)

3 Fishers A 4:04.52 12 4(3)

4 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 4:05.50 10 4(4)

5 Carmel A 4:07.03 8 2(1)

6 Center Grove A 4:09.16 6 3(1)

7 Bloomington North A 4:09.24 4 4(5)

8 Lawrence Central A 4:11.30 2 3(2)

9 South Bend Adams A 4:12.03 2(2)

10 Greenfield-Central A 4:12.17 2(3)

11 Ben Davis A 4:12.25 4(6)

12 Jeffersonville A 4:12.49 1(1)

13 Warsaw Community A 4:12.88 1(2)

14 Crown Point A 4:13.41 3(3)

15 Elkhart Central A 4:14.86 1(3)

16 Franklin Central A 4:15.18 2(4)

17 Merrillville A 4:15.54 3(4)

18 McCutcheon A 4:15.97 3(5)

19 Plainfield A 4:15.98 2(5)

20 Roncalli A 4:17.68 2(6)

21 Westfield A 4:20.36 1(4)

22 Penn A 4:24.64 1(5)

23 Noblesville A 4:24.97 3(6)

24 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 4:25.35 1(6)

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

12 Jeffersonville A 4:12.49

13 Warsaw Community A 4:12.88

15 Elkhart Central A 4:14.86

21 Westfield A 4:20.36

22 Penn A 4:24.64

24 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 4:25.35

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

5 Carmel A 4:07.03 8

9 South Bend Adams A 4:12.03

10 Greenfield-Central A 4:12.17

16 Franklin Central A 4:15.18

19 Plainfield A 4:15.98

20 Roncalli A 4:17.68

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

6 Center Grove A 4:09.16 6

8 Lawrence Central A 4:11.30 2

14 Crown Point A 4:13.41

17 Merrillville A 4:15.54

18 McCutcheon A 4:15.97

23 Noblesville A 4:24.97

Women's 4 x 400m Relay  4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Hamilton Southeastern A 4:02.72 20

2 Warren Central A 4:02.92 16

3 Fishers A 4:04.52 12

4 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 4:05.50 10

7 Bloomington North A 4:09.24 4

11 Ben Davis A 4:12.25

Women's 4 x 800m Relay

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Carmel A 9:21.13 20 2(1)

2 Hamilton
Southeastern

A 9:35.47 16 2(2)

3 Noblesville A 9:38.45 12 2(3)

4 Westfield A 9:39.81 10 2(4)

5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 9:48.19 8 2(5)

6 Avon A 9:51.79 6 2(6)

7 Warsaw Community A 9:52.75 4 1(1)

8 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 9:54.02 2 2(7)

9 Warren Central A 9:55.93 2(8)

10 Penn A 9:56.57 2(9)

11 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 10:06.78 1(2)

12 Crown Point A 10:06.96 1(3)

13 Homestead A 10:10.48 1(4)

14 Fishers A 10:11.30 2(10)

15 Harrison (West
Lafayette)

A 10:11.79 1(5)

16 Roncalli A 10:11.87 1(6)

17 Plainfield A 10:13.30 2(11)

18 Huntington North A 10:15.34 1(7)

19 Ft. Wayne Snider A 10:15.77 1(8)

20 Center Grove A 10:16.47 1(9)

21 Lawrence North A 10:17.96 1(10)

22 Columbus North A 10:32.29 1(11)

23 Terre Haute South
Vigo

A 10:38.42 1(12)

24 LaPorte A 10:58.43 2(12)

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

7 Warsaw Community A 9:52.75 4

11 North Central
(Indianapolis)

A 10:06.78

12 Crown Point A 10:06.96

13 Homestead A 10:10.48

15 Harrison (West
Lafayette)

A 10:11.79

16 Roncalli A 10:11.87

18 Huntington North A 10:15.34

19 Ft. Wayne Snider A 10:15.77

20 Center Grove A 10:16.47

21 Lawrence North A 10:17.96

22 Columbus North A 10:32.29

23 Terre Haute South Vigo A 10:38.42

Women's 4 x 800m Relay  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Carmel A 9:21.13 20

2 Hamilton Southeastern A 9:35.47 16

3 Noblesville A 9:38.45 12

4 Westfield A 9:39.81 10

5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 9:48.19 8

6 Avon A 9:51.79 6

8 Ft. Wayne Northrop A 9:54.02 2
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9 Warren Central A 9:55.93

10 Penn A 9:56.57

14 Fishers A 10:11.30

17 Plainfield A 10:13.30

24 LaPorte A 10:58.43

Women's 4000m DMR

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Carmel A 12:11.26 20 2(1)

2 Hamilton
Southeastern

A 12:31.35 16 2(2)

3 Avon A 12:34.42 12 2(3)

4 Zionsville A 12:35.23 10 2(4)

5 Fishers A 12:39.57 8 2(5)

6 LaPorte A 12:45.93 6 2(6)

7 Noblesville A 12:50.20 4 2(7)

8 Penn A 12:51.16 2 2(8)

9 Columbus North A 12:51.29 2(9)

10 Homestead A 12:57.45 2(10)

11 Westfield A 13:01.15 2(11)

12 Pendleton Heights A 13:05.90 1(1)

13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 13:12.92 2

14 Franklin Central A 13:17.85 1(2)

15 Terre Haute South
Vigo

A 13:25.76 1(3)

16 Ft. Wayne Snider A 13:29.06 1(4)

17 Center Grove A 13:29.64 1(5)

18 Indianapolis
Cathedral

A 13:30.73 1(6)

19 Pike A 13:33.29 1(7)

20 Columbia City A 13:33.87 1(8)

21 Warsaw Community A 13:48.36 1(9)

22 Crown Point A 13:58.09 1(10)

23 Warren Central A 14:06.42 1(11)

Ft. Wayne Northrop A DNS 1

Women's 4000m DMR  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

12 Pendleton Heights A 13:05.90

14 Franklin Central A 13:17.85

15 Terre Haute South Vigo A 13:25.76

16 Ft. Wayne Snider A 13:29.06

17 Center Grove A 13:29.64

18 Indianapolis Cathedral A 13:30.73

19 Pike A 13:33.29

20 Columbia City A 13:33.87

21 Warsaw Community A 13:48.36

22 Crown Point A 13:58.09

23 Warren Central A 14:06.42

Ft. Wayne Northrop A DNS

Women's 4000m DMR  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Carmel A 12:11.26 20

2 Hamilton Southeastern A 12:31.35 16

3 Avon A 12:34.42 12

4 Zionsville A 12:35.23 10

5 Fishers A 12:39.57 8

6 LaPorte A 12:45.93 6

7 Noblesville A 12:50.20 4

8 Penn A 12:51.16 2

9 Columbus North A 12:51.29

10 Homestead A 12:57.45

11 Westfield A 13:01.15

13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) A 13:12.92

Women's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mather, Rachel Noblesville 5' 6" 10

2 Arnold, Dejah Ft. Wayne Northrop 5' 6" 8

3 Pennington, Taylor Center Grove 5' 4" 5.5

3 Smith, Kayla Lawrence Central 5' 4" 5.5

5 Coffin, Megan Ft. Wayne Bishop
Dwenger

5' 4" 4

6 Biggs, Ariel South Dearborn 5' 4" 3

7 Cooke, Kara Hobart 5' 2" 1

7 Pham, Lana Kokomo 5' 2" 1

7 Ravenell, Natalie Westfield 5' 2" 1

10 Deighton, Brooke Terre Haute South
Vigo

5' 2"

10 Sutton, Jill Carmel 5' 2"

10 Thompson, Kiarra Merrillville 5' 2"

13 Graves, Megan Fishers 5' 2"

13 Miller, Deju Kokomo 5' 2"

13 Hash, Ashley Bloomington North 5' 2"

Hendershot, Maddie Penn NH

Lewis, Regan Greenfield-Central NH

Smith, Carson Terre Haute North
Vigo

NH

Cook, Bailey Franklin Central NH

Hochstedler, Alex Fishers NH

Scott, A'Leah Merrillville NH

Muhummad, Kyara Ft. Wayne Northrop NH

Orr, Heather Perry Meridian NH

Green, JeBria Ft. Wayne Wayne NH

Women's Pole Vault

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Smith, Kayla Lawrence Central 12' 6" 10

2 Mather, Rachel Noblesville 12' 0" 8

3 Trine, Kennedy Angola 12' 0" 6

4 McKeeman, Sara Carroll (Fort Wayne) 12' 0" 5

5 Frischmann, Leah Lawrence Central 11' 6" 4

6 Kavgazoff, Rachael Floyd Central 11' 0" 3

7 Carr, Megan Carmel 11' 0" 2

8 Fletchall, Emily Fishers 10' 6" 0.5

8 Diemer, Erin Shelbyville 10' 6" 0.5

10 Jackson, Kim Pike 10' 0"

11 Muniova, Zuzanna New Castle 10' 0"

11 Brown, Sandra Pike 10' 0"

Socha, Erin Chesterton NH

Hickerson, Claire Warsaw Community NH

Nelson, Melissa Center Grove NH

McNarney, Kelley Penn NH

Talley, Jaz Merrillville NH

Berry, Megan Brownsburg NH

Women's Long Jump

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Knight, Leeanna Northview 18' 8" 10 2(1)

2 LaCosse, Kristen Crown Point 18'
7.75"

8 1(1)
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3 Goree, Kalisha Columbia City 18' 5" 6 2(2)

4 Foster, Lindsey Huntington North 18' 3" 5 1(2)

5 Redmon, Caitlyn Warren Central 18' 1" 4 1(3)

6 McGee, Amber Ft. Wayne
Northrop

17'
11.75"

3 2(3)

7 Alexander,
Samantha

Warsaw
Community

17'
8.50"

2 2(4)

8 Jungels, Jenna Kankakee Valley 17'
7.50"

1 3(1)

9 Herring, Kendal Lawrence Central 17' 7" 2(5)

10 Washington,
Destiny

Lawrence North 17'
6.50"

2(6)

11 Kelley, Kendall DeKalb 17'
6.50"

3(2)

12 Hargrove,
Breanna

Hamilton
Southeastern

17'
6.25"

1(4)

13 Cottrell, Kiawna Pendleton
Heights

17' 3" 1(5)

14 Jordan, Cienna Indianapolis
Cathedral

17' 2" 1(6)

15 Lacy, Hailey Jeffersonville 17' 0" 3(3)

16 Heeb, Gracie Bloomington
North

16'
10.75"

2(7)

17 Ravenell, Natalie Westfield 16' 10" 1(7)

18 Farling, Courtney Warsaw
Community

16'
8.75"

3(4)

19 Moore, Milikah Marion 16'
8.25"

3(5)

20 Girolami,
Savannah

Greenfield-
Central

16' 3" 3(6)

21 Beal, Autum Hobart 16'
2.25"

3(7)

22 Hathaway, Claire Brownsburg 15'
10.75"

3(8)

Porter, Keirra Terre Haute
North Vigo

FOUL 1

Mittiga, Catherine South Bend
Adams

FOUL 2

Women's Long Jump  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 LaCosse, Kristen Crown Point 18' 7.75" 8

4 Foster, Lindsey Huntington North 18' 3" 5

5 Redmon, Caitlyn Warren Central 18' 1" 4

12 Hargrove, Breanna Hamilton
Southeastern

17' 6.25"

13 Cottrell, Kiawna Pendleton Heights 17' 3"

14 Jordan, Cienna Indianapolis
Cathedral

17' 2"

17 Ravenell, Natalie Westfield 16' 10"

Porter, Keirra Terre Haute North
Vigo

FOUL

Women's Long Jump  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Knight, Leeanna Northview 18' 8" 10

3 Goree, Kalisha Columbia City 18' 5" 6

6 McGee, Amber Ft. Wayne Northrop 17'
11.75"

3

7 Alexander,
Samantha

Warsaw Community 17' 8.50" 2

9 Herring, Kendal Lawrence Central 17' 7"

10 Washington, Destiny Lawrence North 17' 6.50"

16 Heeb, Gracie Bloomington North 16'
10.75"

Mittiga, Catherine South Bend Adams FOUL

Women's Long Jump  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

8 Jungels, Jenna Kankakee Valley 17' 7.50" 1

11 Kelley, Kendall DeKalb 17' 6.50"

15 Lacy, Hailey Jeffersonville 17' 0"

18 Farling, Courtney Warsaw Community 16' 8.75"

19 Moore, Milikah Marion 16' 8.25"

20 Girolami, Savannah Greenfield-Central 16' 3"

21 Beal, Autum Hobart 16' 2.25"

22 Hathaway, Claire Brownsburg 15'
10.75"

Women's Shot Put

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Iverson, Liz Martinsville 45'
11.25"

10 3(1)

2 Brown, Adriana Lawrence Central 45'
6.50"

8 3(2)

3 Compton,
Demara

Lawrence Central 45'
5.75"

6 3(3)

4 Krempel, Tessa Columbus North 43'
1.25"

5 3(4)

5 Blackamore,
Summer

Kokomo 42'
9.75"

4 3(5)

6 McQuay, Martina Lafayette
Jefferson

40' 7" 3 2(1)

7 Roper,
Cassaundra

North Central
(Indianapolis)

40'
2.75"

2 3(6)

8 Forte, Ericka Warren Central 39' 9" 1 3(7)

9 Stanley, Jordan Merrillville 37'
9.25"

1(1)

10 Kiszenia, Nicole Lowell 37' 6" 1(2)

11 Sosbe, Ashley Portage 37' 6" 2(2)

12 Williams, Arvietta Harrison (West
Lafayette)

37'
3.25"

2(3)

13 Klender, Maddie Huntington North 36' 6" 1(3)

14 Randolph, Julia Lafayette
Jefferson

36'
4.50"

3(8)

15 DeCamp, Paige East Noble 36'
0.75"

1(4)

16 Stone, Stephanie Center Grove 36'
0.25"

1(5)

17 Robertson,
Kiersten

McCutcheon 35'
11.25"

1(6)

18 Ford, Nycia Jeffersonville 35'
10.25"

2(4)

19 Reese, Taloni South Bend
Adams

35'
9.75"

2(5)

20 White, Jenai Elkhart Central 35'
5.50"

2(6)

21 Walton, Lindsay Hamilton
Southeastern

35'
2.25"

2(7)

22 Harrison,
Brooklyn

Warsaw
Community

34' 3" 2(8)

23 Loesch, Sarah Columbus East 33'
7.75"

1(7)

Women's Shot Put  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

9 Stanley, Jordan Merrillville 37' 9.25"

10 Kiszenia, Nicole Lowell 37' 6"

13 Klender, Maddie Huntington North 36' 6"

15 DeCamp, Paige East Noble 36' 0.75"

16 Stone, Stephanie Center Grove 36' 0.25"

17 Robertson, Kiersten McCutcheon 35'
11.25"

23 Loesch, Sarah Columbus East 33' 7.75"
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Women's Shot Put  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

6 McQuay, Martina Lafayette Jefferson 40' 7" 3

11 Sosbe, Ashley Portage 37' 6"

12 Williams, Arvietta Harrison (West
Lafayette)

37' 3.25"

18 Ford, Nycia Jeffersonville 35'
10.25"

19 Reese, Taloni South Bend Adams 35' 9.75"

20 White, Jenai Elkhart Central 35' 5.50"

21 Walton, Lindsay Hamilton
Southeastern

35' 2.25"

22 Harrison, Brooklyn Warsaw Community 34' 3"

Women's Shot Put  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Iverson, Liz Martinsville 45'
11.25"

10

2 Brown, Adriana Lawrence Central 45' 6.50" 8

3 Compton, Demara Lawrence Central 45' 5.75" 6

4 Krempel, Tessa Columbus North 43' 1.25" 5

5 Blackamore,
Summer

Kokomo 42' 9.75" 4

7 Roper, Cassaundra North Central
(Indianapolis)

40' 2.75" 2

8 Forte, Ericka Warren Central 39' 9" 1

14 Randolph, Julia Lafayette Jefferson 36' 4.50"


